
AGENDA ITEM FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MEETING      (    )  Discussion only 
                                                                                                 ( X )  Action 

FROM (DEPT/ DIVISION):   County Counsel 

SUBJECT:      Weed Control Products Contract for 2024       

Background:    The County issued a request for 
proposals for the purchase of weed control 
products for 2024. Four proposals were received.  
The unit pricing as adjusted is: 

           Nutrien - $4,209.57  
           Helena - 4,316.76  
           Wilbur-Ellis – 4,371.22 
           Heritage - $4,638.27  

The recommendation is to award the contract to the 
lowest proposal. 

Requested Action:    Approve contract with Nutrien
for the purchase of weed control products for 2024 

ATTACHMENTS:   Summary; Proposals 

************For Internal Use Only************ 
Checkoffs:  
(          )  Dept. Heard (copy)                                               To be notified of Meeting: 
(          )  Budget (copy)     Teddy Orr                                 
(          )  Fiscal 
(    X   )  Legal (copy)                                                          Needed at Meeting: 
(          )  (Other -  List:) 

Scheduled for meeting on:       January 17, 2024 

Action taken:  

******************************************************* 
Follow-up: 



Product Container Size UOM Nutrien Nutrien Helena Helena W Ellis W. Ellis Heritage Heritage

Esplanade 200 SC 2.5 gal gal 1,437.44$    1,437.44$     1,437.44$   1,437.44$   1,437.44$  1,437.44$       1,437.44$   1,437.44$     2.5

RoundUp Quick Pro 2.5 gal gal 60.57$         60.57$           62.81$         62.81$         75.41$        75.41$             85.86$        85.86$          2.5

Frequency 1 gal gal 679.00$       679.00$        679.00$       679.00$       679.00$      679.00$           647.82$      647.82$        1

Rejuvra 1 qt qt 319.54$       351.61$       319.54$      No Bid No Bid 1

Rejuvra 2.5 gal gal 1,064.45$    1,171.30$   1,064.45$  No Bid No Bid 2.5

Escort 8 oz oz 16.32$         16.32$           17.52$         17.52$         17.78$        17.78$             27.76$        27.76$          1

Escort 1 lb oz 32.64$         35.04$         35.56$        No Bid No Bid 1

Telar 8 oz oz 12.10$         12.10$           12.10$         12.10$         14.60$        14.60$             16.19$        16.19$          8

Telar 1 lb lb -$             -$               -$             -$             -$            -$                 No Bid -$              1

Freelexx 2.5 gal gal 32.75$         32.75$           32.75$         32.75$         32.75$        32.75$             32.75$        32.75$          2.5

Game On 2.5 gal gal 65.55$         65.55$           65.55$         65.55$         65.55$        65.55$             65.55$        65.55$          2.5

Milestone 1 qt qt 72.50$         72.50$           72.50$         72.50$         72.50$        72.50$             82.25$        82.25$          1

Milestone 2.5 gal gal 290.00$       290.00$        290.00$       290.00$       290.00$      290.00$           329.00$      329.00$        2.5

Curtail 2.5 gal gal 53.40$         50.00$         56.90$        No Bid No Bid 2.5

Vastlan 1 qt qt No Bid -$               No Bid -$             26.25$        26.25$        1

Vastlan 2.5 gal gal 105.00$       105.00$        105.00$       105.00$       105.00$      105.00$           105.00$      105.00$        2.5

Grazon Next HL 2.5 gal gal 43.63$         43.63$           59.00$         59.00$         51.50$        51.50$             65.88$        65.88$          2.5

High Noon 2.5 gal gal 94.00$         94.00$           94.00$         94.00$         94.00$        94.00$             94.00$        94.00$          2.5

Opensite 1.25 lb oz 98.00$         98.00$           98.00$         98.00$         98.00$        98.00$             97.92$        122.40$        1.25

Transline 2.5 gal gal 135.80$       135.80$        131.57$       131.57$       143.10$      143.10$           200.00$      200.00$        2.5

Tordon 22K 2.5 gal gal 48.59$         48.59$           54.00$         54.00$         57.10$        57.10$             85.86$        85.86$          2.5

Vista XRT 2.5 gal gal 144.00$       144.00$        136.84$       136.84$       148.30$      148.30$           204.34$      204.34$        2.5

Plateau 2.5 gal gal 113.42$       113.42$        110.00$       110.00$       147.10$      147.10$           147.28$      147.28$        2.5

Pendulum AC 2.5 gal gal 45.47$         45.47$           44.03$         44.03$         50.75$        50.75$             48.91$        48.91$          2.5

Venue 1 qt qt 113.00$       127.35$       103.68$      No Bid No Bid 1

Speedzone 2.5 gal gal 91.00$         91.00$           91.00$         91.00$         91.00$        91.00$             72.00$        72.00$          2.5

Tzone 2.5 gal gal 80.00$         80.00$           80.00$         80.00$         80.00$        80.00$             80.00$        80.00$          2.5

Lockdown SC 2.5 gal gal 323.62$       300.00$       347.40$      No Bid No Bid 2.5

Polaris 2lb 2.5 gal gal 60.00$         60.00$           64.50$         64.50$         63.50$        63.50$             70.92$        70.92$          2.5

Polaris 4lb 2.5 gal gal 100.20$       100.20$        112.40$       112.40$       110.60$      110.60$           127.44$      127.44$        2.5

2, 4-D + Dicamba 2.5 gal gal 15.83$         15.83$           24.15$         24.15$         15.55$        15.55$             24.72$        24.72$          2.5

2, 4-D amine (4lb) 2.5 gal gal 12.90$         12.90$           16.10$         16.10$         12.75$        12.75$             15.48$        15.48$          2.5

2, 4-D amine (4lb) 30 gal gal 12.90$         12.90$           16.00$         16.00$         12.75$        12.75$             17.39$        17.39$          30

2, 4-D amine (4lb) 265 tote gal 12.80$         12.80$           15.50$         15.50$         12.22$        12.22$             16.30$        16.30$          265

Triclopyr 3A 2.5 gal gal 46.81$         46.81$           50.00$         50.00$         48.90$        48.90$             54.34$        54.34$          2.5

Triclopyr 4 2.5 gal gal 58.04$         58.04$           62.10$         62.10$         60.60$        60.60$             67.39$        67.39$          2.5

Glyphosate plus (4lb) 2.5 gal gal 15.56$         15.56$           15.27$         15.27$         12.75$        12.75$             21.46$        21.46$          2.5

Glyphosate plus (4lb) 30 gal gal 15.00$         15.00$           15.05$         15.05$         12.75$        12.75$             20.65$        20.65$          30

Glyphosate plus (4lb) 265 tote gal 14.31$         14.31$           14.70$         14.70$         13.30$        13.30$             20.38$        20.38$          265



Aquatic Glyphosate 2.5 gal gal 21.97$         21.97$           22.68$         22.68$         24.00$        24.00$             42.11$        42.11$          2.5

Blue Dye 1 gal gal 46.59$         46.59$           49.00$         49.00$         38.07$        38.07$             39.18$        39.18$          1

Blue Dye 2.5 gal gal 46.59$         46.59$           48.50$         48.50$         34.60$        34.60$             19.75$        19.75$          2.5

Compadre/or Equiv 1 gal gal 20.03$         No Bid 30.00$        No Bid 1

Deposit aid 2.5 gal gal 14.87$         19.90$         45.00$        No Bid 2.5

Drift control 2.5 gal gal 9.52$           9.52$             37.77$         37.77$         30.00$        30.00$             60.00$        60.00$          2.5

MSO 2.5 gal gal 13.16$         13.16$           15.77$         15.77$         20.00$        20.00$             14.45$        14.45$          2.5

No Foam 1 gal gal 25.72$         29.44$         11.90$        6.77$          1 Units

Non-Ionic surf 2.5 gal gal 10.81$         10.81$           15.33$         15.33$         15.00$        15.00$             11.14$        11.14$          2.5

Non-Ionic surf 30 gal gal 10.69$         10.69$           15.33$         15.33$         15.00$        15.00$             9.94$          9.94$            30

Sylicone based surf 2.5 gal gal 20.75$         20.75$           33.50$         33.50$         68.00$        68.00$             34.94$        34.94$          2.5

Tank Cleaner 1 gal gal 17.26$         8.00$           40.00$        17.97$        1 Units

6,194.10$    4,209.57$     6,409.40$   4,316.76$   6,451.90$  4,371.22$       4,664.78$   4,638.27$     





BRAND SPECIFIC PRODUCTS Manufacture Container Size UOM Price Per UOM Total per Container Notes 
Esplanade 200 SC Envu 2.5 gal gal $1437.44 $3593.60 

. 

Roundup Quick Pro SC Envu 2.5 gal gal $60.57 $151 43 

Frequency Envu I gal gal $679 00 $67900 

Rejuvra Envu 1 qt gal $319.54 $ 319 54 

Rejuvra Envu 2.5 gal gal $1064.45 $2661.13 
Escort Envu 8 oz oz $2 04 $16 32 

Escort Envu I lb oz $2.04 $3264 

Telar Envu 8 oz lb $12.10 $ $96 80 

Telar Envu 1 lb lb Discontinued 

Freelexx Corteva 2.5 gal gal $32.75 $81.88 

GameOn Corteva 2.5 gal gal $65.55 $163.88 
Milestone Corteva I qt qt $72.50 $72.50 

Milestone Corteva 2.5 gal gal 290.00 $725.00 

Curtail Corteva 2.5 gal gal $53.40 $1 3 3.50 

Freelexx Corteva 2.5 gal gal $32 75 $81.88 

Vastlan Corteva I at qt NO BID 

Vastlan Corteva 2.5 gal gal sios 00 $262.50 

GrazonNext HL Corteva 2.5 gal gal $4363 $109.08 

HighNoon Corteva 2.5 gal gal $94.00 $235.00 

Opensite Corteva 1.25 lb oz woo $122.50 

Transline Corteva 2.5 gal gal $135.80 $339.50 

Tordon 22K Corteva 2.5 gal gal $48.59 $121 48 

Vista XRT Corteva 2.5 gal gal $144.00 $360.00 

Plateau BASF 2.5 gal gal $113.42 $283.55 

Pendulum AquaCap BASF 2.5 gal gal $45 47 $113.68 

Venue Nichino Ameria 1 qt qt $113.00 $113.00 

SpeedZone PB1-Gordons 2.5 gal gal 591.00 $22750 

Tzone PB1-Gordons 2.5 gal gal $80.00 $200 00 

LockDown SC NuFarm 2.5 gal gal $323.62 $809.05 

Polaris (21b) NuFarm 2.5 gal gal $60.00 $150.00 

Polaris AC (41b) NuFarm 2.5 gal gal $100.20 $250.50 

NON BRAND SPECIFIC Manufacture Container Size UOM Price Per UOM Total per Container Notes 
2, 4-D + Dicamba Any 2.5 gal gal VS 83 $30.58 weeo master - little 0 • etc 

2, 4-D amine (41b) Any 2.5 gal gal $1290 $32 25 Platoon - Weedar 64 - etc 

2, 4-D amine (41b) Any 30 gal gal $12.90 $387.00 

2, 4-D amine (41b) Any 265 gal (tote) gal $12.80 $3392.00 

Triclopyr 3A/or Equiv Any 2.5 gal gal $4681 $117.03 Element 3A 

Triclopyr 4/or Equiv Any 2.5 gal gal 558.04 $145.10 Element 4 

Glyphosate plus (41b) Any 2.5 gal gal $15.56 $38.90 

Glyphosate plus (41b) Any 30 gal gal $1500 $450.00 

Glyphosate plus (41b) Any 265 gal (tote) gal $14.31 $3792.15 

Aquatic Glyphosate (51b) Any 2.5 a gal $21.97 554.93 

Blue Dye Any 1 gal gal $46 59 $46.59 

Blue Dye Any 2.5 gal gal $46.59 $116.48 

Compadre Any 1 gal gal $20 03 $20.03 

Deposit aid Any 2.5 gal gal $14.87 $37.18 Nufilm IR • Grounded - Attach - e 

Drift control Any 2.5 gal gal $9.52 $2380 crosshaw - etc 

MSO Any 2.5 gal gal $13.16 $32.90 

No Foam Any I Gal Gal $25.72 $25.72 Foam buster - no foam - etc 
Non-Ionic surf Any 2.5 gal gal 510.81 $27.03 spreader 90 - etc 

Non-Ionic surf Any 30 gal _gal $10.69 $320 70 spreader 90 • etc 

Syliconc based surf Any 2.5 gal gal $20 75  $51 88 Syl-tac - Dyne-Arnie - Ph2se - etc 

Tank Cleaner Any 1 Gal gal $17.26 $1726 







Umatilla County 
Request for Proposal 

Purchase of Weed Control Products 2024 

Wilbur-Ellis Co. (WECO) bid addendums 

• Price valid through 12/31/24 
• Wilbur-Ell is will deliver all products requested in a timely matter on Tuesdays and/or 

Thursdays of each week (except holidays recognized by WECO). 
• Accommodations can be met to provide products outside of normal delivery schedule, if 

agreed on by Umatilla County and Wilbur-El lis. 
• All plastic containers 2.5 gallons and smaller, triple rinsed with labels and lids removed, 

can be picked up by Wilbur-Ellis for disposal, free of charge. 
• Totes and 30-gallon drums, triple rinsed with labels removed, can be picked up by 

Wilbur-Ellis for disposal, free of charge with timely notification to drivers (WECO 
paperwork must be included for pick-up) 

• SDS sheets can be provided upon request with products with delivery (one time only per 
product) 



A B i C D E 
1 

"7-
2024 Wilbur-Ellis Weed Control Bid for Umatilla County 

Product Container Size LON! S/UOM 5/Container 
3 -1 

4 Esplanade 200SC 2.5 gal gal $1,437.44 $3,593.60 
7 Roundup Quickpro SC Total 2.5 gal gal $75.41 $188.53 
8 Frequency 1 gal gal $679.00 $679.00 
9 Rejtrirsi 1 qt bo $319.54 $319.54 

10 RejusTa 2.5 gal gal $1.064.45 $2.661.13 
11 Escort XP 8 oz bo $17.78 $17.78 
12 Escort XP 16 oz bo $35.56 535.56 
13 Telar XP 8 oz oz $14.60 5116.80 
15 j Freelexx 2.5 gal gal $32.75 $81.88 
16 GameOn 2.5 gal gal $65.55 $163.88 
17 Milestone 1 qt bo $72.50 S72.50 

18 Milestone 2.5 gal gal $290.00 $725.00 
19 Curtail 2.5 gal gal $56.90 $142.25 
20 Vastlan 1 qt bo $26.25 S26.25 
21 Vastlan 2.5 gal gal $105.00 $262.50 
22 Grazonnert HL 2 gal gal S5I.50 $103.00 
23 IlighNoon 2.5 gal gal $94.00 $235.00 
24 Opensight 1.25 lb bo $98.00 $122.50 
25 Transline 2.5 gal gal $143.10 $357.75 
26 Tordon 22K 2.5 gal gal $57.10 $142.75 
27 Vista XRT 2.5 gal gal $148.30 $370.75 
28 Plateau 1 gal gal $147.10 $147.10 
29 Pendulum AC 2.5 gal gal $50.75 $126.88 
30 Venue 1 qt 

-.-
bo $103.68 $103.68 

31 Speed Zone EW 2.5 gal gal $91.00 $227.50 
32 T-Zone 2.5 gal gal $80.00 $200.00 
33 Lock Down SC 2.5 gal gal $347.40 $868.50 
34 Polaris (2 Ib) 2.5 gal gal $63.50 $158.75 
35 Polaris AC Complete (4 lb) 2.5 gal gal $110.60 $276.50 
36 

Container Size UOM S/150N1 S/Container 
38 2,4-D + Dicamba 2.5 gal gal $15.55 $38.88 
39 2,4-0 amine 2.5 gal gal 512.75 $31.88 
40 2,4-0 amine 30 gal gal $12.75 $382.50 
41 2,4-0 amine 270 gal gal $12.22 $3,299.40 
42 Triclopyr 3A or equis- 2.5 gal gal $48.90 $122.25 
43 TrIclopyr 4 or equiv 2.5 gal gal $60.60 $151.50 
44 Glyphosate 4 lb 265 tote gal $12.75 $3.378.75 
45 Glyphosate 4 lb 30 gal gal $12.75 $382.50 
46 Gly plitmritc 4 lb 2.5 gal gal $13.30 $33.25 
47 Aquatic labeled glyphosate (5 16) 2.5 gal gal $24.00 $60.00 
49 
50 Container Size UOM S/COM S/Container 
51 Blue Dye 1 gal gal $38.07 $38.07 
52 Blue Dye 2.5 gal gal $34.60 $86.50 

53 
Compadre or equiv 2.5 gal gal $30.00 $75.00 

54 Deposition Aid 2.5 gal gal $45.00 $112.50 

55 Drift Control 25 gal gal $30.00 $75.00 
56 MSO 2.5 gal gal 520.00 $50.00 
57 NO Foam 1 qt bo $11.90 $11.90 
58 NIS 2.5 gal gal 515.00 $37.50 
59 NIS 30 gal gal $15.00 $450.00 
60 SNlicone based Surfactant 2.5 gal gal $68.00 S170.00 
61 Tank Cleaner 1 gal gal $40.00 $40.00 
62 
63 Price valid through Dec 31, 2024 
64 
65 Prepared in re Rountree 
66 Oil iz i  ze ( ([ 4::1, u 
67 
68 Wilbur-Ellis Co 
69 150E Curtis Ave 
70 Walla Walla. WA 99362 
71 509-928-4512 



Jeff Baker 
Bid Development Manager 
Heritage Landscape Supply Group 
Phone: (214) 491-4149 

7400 S Hwy 121 
McKinney, TX 75070 
www.heritaaelandscadesupplyaroup.com 

VENDOR INFORMATION 

HERITAGE 
LANDSCAPE SUPPLY GROUP 

Company Name (as shown on income tax return)- Heritage Landscape Supply Group 

Purchase Order Mailing Address- (7440 State Highway 121) 

City, State and Zip-( McKinney Texas 75070) 

Vendor Contact Name: Jeff Baker 

Title: Bid Development Manager 

Email: Jeff.Baker@Heritageppg.com 

Phone (207) 606-9119 

U.S. Federal Identification Number: 46-1116383 

Website Address: Heritageppg.com 

Payment (Remit) Address: 901.Main Street 

City, State and Zip (Dallas, Tomas 75202) 

Name of U.S. Financial Institution (Bank) Bank of America 

U.S. Financial Institution (Bank) Address:( 901.Main Street Dallas, Texas 75202) 

Name of Authorized Signatory: Jeff Baker 

Email address::_Jeff.Baker@heritageppg.com 

Signature:   a
1  siJ , --  

Date:  0 i t - Z/2- 0Z.)--/ 

The phone nt( including area code that can receive TEXT messages: (207) _606-9119 



Jeff Baker 
Bid Development Manager 
Heritage Landscape Supply Group 
Phone: (214) 491-4149 

7400 S Hwy 121 
McKinney, TX 75070 
www.heritagelandscopesuDONCYOu0.com

HERITAGE 
LANDSCAPE SUPPLY GROUP 

Heritage Landscape Supply Group, Inc. Delivery Timeframes Letter 

Order; ship next-day from our distribution warehouses located across the United States 

and we have direct lines to our manufacturer vendors with the added ability to direct-

ship many of these products straight from the manufacturer if we have a bulk order that 

exceeds current stock. 

We have a proven track record of servicing local, state, and federal government entities in 

a timely manner. Our standard timeframe for government entities is receiving their 

product within 7-days from placing their order with us. 



BRAND SPECIFIC PRODUCTS Manufacture Container Size UOM Price Per UOM Total per Container Notes 

Esplanade 200 SC Envu 2.5 gal PI $1437.44 $3.593.60 

Roundup Quick Pro SC Envu 25 gal gal 585.86 $214.65 

Frequency Envu 1 gal gal S647.82 $647.82 

Rejuvia Front I qt yawl No Bid NO Bid 

Reiuvra Envu 2..5 gal gal No Bid No Bid 

Escort Lnyu 8 oz oz $3.47 $27.76 

Escort Envu 1 lb oz No Bid No Bid 

Telar Envu 8 oz lb $16.19 $129.52 prx.4d Per 04 

Telar Envu I lb lb No Bid No Bid 

Freelexx Corteva 2.5 gal gal S32.75 $81.87 

GameOn Corteva 2.5 gal gal S65.55 $163.87 

Milestone Corteva I qt qt S82.25 $82.25 

Milestone Coneva 2.5 gal gal $329.00 $822.50 

Curtail Coneva 2.5 gal gal No Bid No Bid 

Freelexx Corteva 2.5 gal J.tal S32.75 $81.87 

Vastlan Corteva 1 qt qt S26.25 $26.25 

Vastlart Corteva 2.5 gal gal $105.00 $262.50 

GrazonNext HL Corteva 2.5 gal gal S65.88 $164.70 GRAZONNEXT HL 2G 

High Noon Corteva 2.5 gal gal 94.00 $235.00 

Opensiic Coneva 1.25 lb oz S6.12 $6.12 OPENSIGHT 1.251_13 

Transline Corteva 2.5 gal S200.00 $500.00 

Tordon 22K Corteva 2.5 gal 
,ital 

Sal S85.86 $214.65 

Vista X RT Corteva 2.5 gal Fat 5204.34 $510.85 

Plateau BASF 2.5 gal i.tal 5147.28 $3.682.00 

Pendulum AquaCap BASF 2.5 gal gal 548.91 $122.27 

Venue Nichino Americ, 1 qt qt No Bid No Bid 

StvedZone FBI-Gordons 2.5 gal gal S72.00 $180.00 

izone FBI-Cordons 2.5 gal gal S80.00 $200.00 T-ZONE SE 2.5G 

LockDown SC NuFarm 2.5 gal No Bid No Bid 

Polaris (21b) NuFarm 2.5 gal 

,izaj 

P i
570.92 $177.30 

Polaris AC (41b) NuFatin 2.5 gal PI S127.44 $318.60 

NON BRAND SPECIFIC Manufacture Container Size UOM Price Per UOM Total per Container Notes 
2, 4-D + Dicamba Any 2.5 gal gal $24.72 $61.80 Weed Mater . Rifle 0 - etc 

2. 44) amine (41b) Any 2.5 gal gal S15.48 $38.70 Nato:. - W2Sdaf 64. eic 

2, 4-D amine (41b) Any 30 gal gal S17.39 $521.70 2 4-D AMINE ALLIGARE 30C 

2, 4-1) amine (41b) Any 265 gal (tole) gal 516.30 S4 401.00 2.4-0 AMINE ALLIGARE 274 

'Friclopvr 3A/or h:quiy Any 2.5 gal gal 554.34 $135.85 Flern,n: 3/1 

Triclopyr 4/or Equiv Any 2.5 gal Ad $67.39 $168.47 flernrn: 1 

Glvphosatc plus (41b) Any 2.5 gal gal $21.46 $53.65 RANGER PRO 2.5G 

Glyphosate plus (41b) Any 30 gal gal $20.65 $619.50 RANGER PRO 30G 

Glyphosatc plus (41b) Any 265 gal (tote) gal 520.38 $5,400.70 RANGER PRO 265G 

Aquatic Glyphosate (51b) Any 2.5 gal gal 542.11 $105.27 ROUNDUP CUSTOM 2.5G 

Blue Dye Any I gal gal S39.18 $39.18 WU MYSTIC LAKE BLUE 1( 

Blue Dye Any 2.5 gal gal $19.75 $49.37 WU MYSTIC SPI SLUE 2.5C 

Compadre Any 1 gal gal No Bid No Bid 

Deposit aid Any 2.5 gal gal No Bid No Bid !MIMI iR - Growxled , Attach 

Drift control Any 2.5 gal gal 560.00 $150.00 ansihmr et, 

MS() Any 2.5 gal gal S14.45 $36.12 
No Foam Any 1 qt qt 56.77 $6.77 

Non-Ionic sun Any 2.5 gal gal 511.14 $27.85 

Non-tonic sun Any 30 gal gal 59.94 $298.20 app.nearg2--2tc_ 
Sylicone based surf Any 2 5 Stal gal 534.94 $87.35 WI lac :14.1,-Arrn,-:::......1 

Tank Cleaner Any 1 gal sal Si 7.97 $17.97 

HP DROPLEX 1G 
WU ATMOS 2.5G 

WU FOAM FORCE QT 
WINDSURF PRO 2.5G 
WINDSURF PRO 30G 
HP AIRCOVER 1G 
HP POSTFLIGHT 1G 


